

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 9641 of 2023

Chand Ram Kamlesh (c.r. Kamlesh) **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Company
Limited and Others

21/12/2023	Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Issue notice to the respondents. As Mr. Chandrakar, learned counsel is already represented on behalf of the respondents, issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file reply on merit within four weeks. Post this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge