



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9641 of 2023

CHAND RAM KAMLESH (C.R. KAMLESH)

versus

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Order Sheet

14.11.2025	Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Neelam Khan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file return. List this matter in the week commencing 15.12.2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	