

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9641 of 2023**

Chand Ram Kamlesh (C.R. Kamlesh) **Versus** Chhattisgarh State
Power Distribution Company Limited

Order Sheet

19/12/2025	Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Ananya Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Varun Sharma, counsel for respective respondent. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List this case in the 3rd week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat