



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9641 of 2023

CHAND RAM KAMLESH (C.R. KAMLESH)

versus

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Order Sheet

23/01/2026	Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Prateek Singh Thakur, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate for the respondents. As agreed upon by learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 28.01.2026. It is made clear that if the return on behalf of the respondents is not filed on or before 28.01.2026, the same shall not be considered. Failing compliance, the General Manager (HR), Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Company Limited, Raipur (C.G.) shall remain present in person before this Court on 28.01.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	