

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9641 of 2023**

CHAND RAM KAMLESH (C.R. KAMLESH) **versus**
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Order Sheet

02/03/2026	Shri Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Varun Sharma, counsel for the respondent. It is informed that rejoinder has been filed today itself. As prayed, list this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	